

## SPRING SEMESTER 2014 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

## **Undergraduate Students**

MISSOURI RESIDENT					
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 274.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 33.93	\$ 97.00	\$ 418.53
2	548.00	27.20	67.86	97.00	740.06
3	822.00	40.80	101.79	97.00	1,061.59
4	1,096.00	54.40	135.72	97.00	1,383.12
5	1,370.00	68.00	169.65	97.00	1,704.65
6	1,644.00	81.60	203.58	97.00	2,026.18
7	1,918.00	95.20	237.51	97.00	2,347.71
8	2,192.00	108.80	271.44	97.00	2,669.24
9	2,466.00	122.40	305.37	97.00	2,990.77
10	2,740.00	136.00	339.30	97.00	3,312.30
11	3,014.00	149.60	339.30	97.00	3,599.90
12	3,288.00	163.20	339.30	97.00	3,887.50
13	3,562.00	176.80	339.30	97.00	4,175.10
14	3,836.00	190.40	339.30	97.00	4,462.70
15	4,110.00	204.00	339.30	97.00	4,750.30
16	4,384.00	217.60	339.30	97.00	5,037.90
17	4,658.00	231.20	339.30	97.00	5,325.50
18	4,932.00	* 244.80	339.30	97.00	5,613.10

NON-RESIDENT					
		In farmer (lan	A -41	Health	
		Information	Activity		
Credit		Technology	Facility	Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 779.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 33.93	\$ 97.00	\$ 924.03
2	1,559.00	27.20	67.86	97.00	1,751.06
3	2,338.50	40.80	101.79	97.00	2,578.09
4	3,118.00	54.40	135.72	97.00	3,405.12
5	3,897.50	68.00	169.65	97.00	4,232.15
6	4,677.00	81.60	203.58	97.00	5,059.18
7	5,456.50	95.20	237.51	97.00	5,886.21
8	6,236.00	108.80	271.44	97.00	6,713.24
9	7,015.50	122.40	305.37	97.00	7,540.27
10	7,795.00	136.00	339.30	97.00	8,367.30
11	8,574.50	149.60	339.30	97.00	9,160.40
12	9,354.00	163.20	339.30	97.00	9,953.50
13	10,133.50	176.80	339.30	97.00	10,746.60
14	10,913.00	190.40	339.30	97.00	11,539.70
15	11,692.50	204.00	339.30	97.00	12,332.80
16	12,472.00	217.60	339.30	97.00	13,125.90
17	13,251.50	231.20	339.30	97.00	13,919.00
18	14,031.00	* 244.80	339.30	97.00	14,712.10

## **Graduate Students**

MISSOURI RESIDENT					
_		Information	Activity	Health	
Credit		Technology	Facility	Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 370.10	\$ 13.60	\$ 37.23	\$ 97.00	\$ 517.93
2	740.20	27.20	71.16	97.00	935.56
3	1,110.30	40.80	105.09	97.00	1,353.19
4	1,480.40	54.40	139.02	97.00	1,770.82
5	1,850.50	68.00	172.95	97.00	2,188.45
6	2,220.60	81.60	206.88	97.00	2,606.08
7	2,590.70	95.20	240.81	97.00	3,023.71
8	2,960.80	108.80	274.74	97.00	3,441.34
9	3,330.90	122.40	308.67	97.00	3,858.97
10	3,701.00	136.00	342.60	97.00	4,276.60
11	4,071.10	149.60	342.60	97.00	4,660.30
12	4,441.20	163.20	342.60	97.00	5,044.00
13	4,811.30	176.80	342.60	97.00	5,427.70
14	5,181.40	190.40	342.60	97.00	5,811.40
15	5,551.50	204.00	342.60	97.00	6,195.10
16	5,921.60	217.60	342.60	97.00	6,578.80
17	6,291.70	231.20	342.60	97.00	6,962.50
18	6,661.80	* 244.80	342.60	97.00	7,346.20

NON-RESIDENT					
Credit		Information	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Technology Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
Hours 1					
-	•	\$ 13.60	\$ 37.23	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,103.33
2	1,911.00	27.20	71.16	97.00	2,106.36
3	2,866.50	40.80	105.09	97.00	3,109.39
4	3,822.00	54.40	139.02	97.00	4,112.42
5	4,777.50	68.00	172.95	97.00	5,115.45
6	5,733.00	81.60	206.88	97.00	6,118.48
7	6,688.50	95.20	240.81	97.00	7,121.51
8	7,644.00	108.80	274.74	97.00	8,124.54
9	8,599.50	122.40	308.67	97.00	9,127.57
10	9,555.00	136.00	342.60	97.00	10,130.60
11	10,510.50	149.60	342.60	97.00	11,099.70
12	11,466.00	163.20	342.60	97.00	12,068.80
13	12,421.50	176.80	342.60	97.00	13,037.90
14	13,377.00	190.40	342.60	97.00	14,007.00
15	14,332.50	204.00	342.60	97.00	14,976.10
16	15,288.00	217.60	342.60	97.00	15,945.20
17	16,243.50	231.20	342.60	97.00	16,914.30
18	17,199.00	* 244.80	342.60	97.00	17,883.40

\*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Supplemental Fee of \$78.70 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of \$76.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Biological Sciences and Chemistry Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of \$75.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Geology, and Geophysics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of \$37.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of \$38.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.